sales have not yet been identified as probable, they are not reflected in the unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated financial statements.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with the
historical financial statements and the notes thereto of Clear Channel incorporated by reference in this proxy
statement/prospectus and the other financial information contained in “Selected Historical and Pro Forma
Consolidated Financial Data”, and “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of the Financial Condition and
Results of Operations” included or incorporated by reference herein.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated data is not necessarily indicative of the actual results of
operations or financial position had the above described transactions occurred on the dates indicated, nor are they
necessarily indicative of future operating results or financial position.

32

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
AT JUNE 30, 2007

(In thousands)

ASSETS
Clear Channel

Historical
Merger

Adjustments Pro Forma

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents ..... $ 91,784 $ — $ 91,784
Accounts receivable, net ..... 1,668,713 — 1,668,713
Prepaid expenses ..... 138,333 — 138,333
Other current assets ..... 236,250 59,923(B) 296,173
Current assets from discontinued operations ..... 84,292 — 84,292

Total Current Assets ..... 2,219,372 59,923 2,279,295
Property, plant & equipment, net ..... 2,953,038 151,860(A) 3,104,898
Property, plant and equipment from discontinued

operations, net ..... 235,508 35,556(A) 271,064
Definite-lived intangibles, net..... 493,548 487,647(A) 981,195
Indefinite-lived intangibles — Licenses ..... 4,191,539 2,535,917(A) 6,727,456
Indefinite-lived intangibles — Permits ..... 245,593 2,815,541(A) 3,061,134
Goodwill ..... 7,116,195 5,947,915(A) 13,064,110
Goodwill and intangible assets from discontinued

operations, net ..... 513,914 1,256,700(A) 1,770,614
Other assets:

Notes receivable ..... 6,561 — 6,561
Investments in, and advances to, nonconsolidated

affiliates ..... 330,448 341,852(A) 672,300
Other assets ..... 281,063 276,622(A), (B) 557,685
Other investments ..... 236,923 — 236,923
Other assets from discontinued operations ..... 24,760 — 24,760

Total Assets..... $18,848,462 $13,909,533 $32,757,995

33

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
AT JUNE 30, 2007

(In thousands)
Clear Channel

Historical
Merger

Adjustments Pro Forma

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Accounts payable, accrued expenses and accrued

interest ..... $ 1,098,562 $ — $ 1,098,562
Current portion of long-term debt ..... 688,821 (1,883)(A), (C) 686,938
Deferred income ..... 186,332 — 186,332
Accrued income taxes ..... 46,776 — 46,776
Current liabilities from discontinued operations . . . . . 28,943 — 28,943

Total Current Liabilities ..... 2,049,434 (1,883) 2,047,551
Long-term debt ..... 6,519,119 16,096,537(A), (C) 22,615,656
Other long-term obligations ..... 81,421 (81,421)(D) —
Deferred income taxes ..... 695,469 2,395,940(A), (E) 3,091,409
Other long-term liabilities ..... 782,652 (72,204)(A), (F) 710,448
Long-term liabilities of discontinued operations ..... 22,029 — 22,029
Minority interest ..... 383,007 — 383,007
Shareholders’ equity

Common Stock ..... 49,807 (49,807)(G) —
Class A common stock, par $.001 per share,

30.6 million shares authorized..... — 32 32
Classes B and C common stock, par $.001 per share,

71.4 million shares authorized..... — 70 70
Additional paid-in capital ..... 26,833,564 (22,945,771)(G) 3,887,793(L)
Retained deficit ..... (18,902,708) 18,902,708(G) —
Accumulated other comprehensive income ..... 338,474 (338,474)(G) —
Cost of shares held in treasury ..... (3,806) 3,806(G) —

Total Shareholders’ Equity ..... 8,315,331 (4,427,436)(G) 3,887,895(L)

Total Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity . . . . . $ 18,848,462 $ 13,909,533 $32,757,995

34

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
SIX MONTH PERIOD ENDED JUNE 30, 2007

(In thousands)
Clear Channel

Historical
Merger

Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenue ..... $3,263,343 $ — $3,263,343
Operating expenses:

Direct operating expenses (excludes depreciation and
amortization) ..... 1,293,752 — 1,293,752

Selling, general and administrative expenses (excludes
depreciation and amortization) ..... 845,606 — 845,606

Depreciation and amortization ..... 279,637 35,386 (H) 315,023
Corporate expenses (excludes depreciation and

amortization) ..... 91,194 3,874 (M) 95,068
Merger expenses ..... 4,370 (4,370)(K) —
Gain on disposition of assets — net ..... 11,041 — 11,041

Operating income (loss) ..... 759,825 (34,890) 724,935
Interest expense..... 234,499 724,877 (I) 959,376
Gain (loss) on marketable securities ..... (15) — (15)
Equity in earnings of nonconsolidated affiliates ..... 16,699 — 16,699
Other income — net ..... 328 — 328

Income (loss) before income taxes and minority interest ..... 542,338 (759,767) (217,429)
Income tax (expense) benefit ..... (224,694) 287,264 (E) 62,570
Minority interest expense, net of tax ..... 15,245 — 15,245

Income (loss) from continuing operations ..... $ 302,399 $(472,503) $ (170,104)

Basic EPS:
Income (loss) from continuing operations ..... $ .61 (J) $ (1.67)
Diluted EPS:
Income (loss) from continuing operations ..... $ .61 (J) $ (1.67)

35

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006

(In thousands)
Clear Channel

Historical
Merger

Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenue ..... $6,472,581 $ — $6,472,581
Operating expenses:

Direct operating expenses (excludes depreciation and
amortization) ..... 2,447,516 — 2,447,516

Selling, general and administrative expenses (excludes
depreciation and amortization) ..... 1,731,223 — 1,731,223

Depreciation and amortization ..... 594,945 70,772 (H) 665,717
Corporate expenses (excludes depreciation and

amortization) ..... 198,322 7,465 (M) 205,787
Merger expenses ..... 7,633 (7,633)(K) —
Gain on disposition of assets — net..... 71,689 — 71,689

Operating income (loss) ..... 1,564,631 (70,604) 1,494,027
Interest expense ..... 484,063 1,476,814 (I) 1,960,877
Gain on marketable securities ..... 2,306 — 2,306
Equity in earnings of nonconsolidated affiliates ..... 37,845 — 37,845
Other income (expense) — net ..... (8,593) — (8,593)

Income (loss) before income taxes and minority interest ..... 1,112,126 (1,547,418) (435,292)
Income tax (expense) benefit ..... (459,393) 585,123 (E) 125,730
Minority interest expense, net of tax..... 31,927 — 31,927

Income (loss) from continuing operations ..... $ 620,806 $ (962,295) $ (341,489)

Basic EPS:
Income (loss) from continuing operations ..... $ 1.24 (J) $ (3.38)
Diluted EPS:
Income (loss) from continuing operations ..... $ 1.24 (J) $ (3.38)

36

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial data includes the following pro forma assumptions
and adjustments:

(A) The pro forma adjustments include the fair value adjustments to assets and liabilities in accordance with
FAS 141 and the historical basis of the continuing shareholders of the “control group” in accordance with

[…]

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA — (Continued)

CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS; INDEBTEDNESS AND DIVIDEND POLICY FOLLOWING
THE MERGER

On a pro forma basis, we will be highly leveraged and a substantial portion of our liquidity needs will arise
from debt service on indebtedness incurred in connection with the merger and from the funding of our costs of
operations, working capital and capital expenditures.

As of June 30, 2007, on a pro forma basis, we would have had outstanding approximately $23.3 billion of total
indebtedness (reduced by the $449.0 million of fair value adjustments reflected in the pro forma balance sheet),
including contractual indebtedness anticipated to be incurred by Merger Sub (with an assumption by Clear Channel
by action of the merger) or Clear Channel in connection with the merger and existing indebtedness of Clear Channel
to survive the merger. Cash paid for interest during the twelve months ended June 30, 2007, would have been
$1.8 billion on a pro forma basis.

Contractual Obligations

Contractual Obligations Total
Less than

1 year 1 to 3 Years 3 to 5 Years
More than

5 Years

Payment due by Period
(In thousands)

Long-term Debt(1)
Existing notes and new debt. . . . . $23,606,326 $ 625,000 $ 812,500 $2,195,000 $19,973,826
Other debt ..... 144,596 63,524 73,940 2,432 4,700
Interest payments on debt ..... 13,519,016 1,753,629 3,594,703 3,400,996 4,769,687

Non-Cancelable Operating Leases . . 2,333,604 224,438 609,829 446,853 1,052,484
Non-Cancelable Contracts ..... 3,135,186 521,949 1,147,197 697,705 768,335
Employment/Talent Contracts . . . . . 496,352 195,396 234,253 55,408 11,295
Capital Expenditures ..... 184,924 89,739 74,117 15,126 5,942
Other obligations(2) ..... 311,268 43,000 39,145 123,901 105,222

Total(3)..... $43,688,272 $3,473,675 $6,585,684 $6,937,421 $26,691,491

(1) Long-term Debt excludes $449.0 million of fair value purchase accounting adjustments made in the pro forma
balance sheet.

(2) Other obligations consist of $60.4 million related to asset retirement obligations recorded pursuant to Financial
Accounting Standards No. 143, Accounting for Asset Retirement Obligations, which assumes the underlying
assets will be removed at some period over the next 50 years. Also included is $103.0 million related to the
maturity value of loans secured by forward exchange contracts that we accrete to maturity using the effective
interest method and can be settled in cash or the underlying shares. These contracts had an accreted value of